

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8315-8316/2004

B.V. RAMAIAH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M. BALAGANGADHARA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) u/s 151 of the CPC, 1908 and u/o 22 Rule 1 CPC, 1908 to bring on record the lrs
. of

deceased respondent Nos. 2 & 3 and with prayer for interim relief and office report))

Date: 04/05/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajesh Mahale,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.P. Singh,Adv.

Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar ,Adv

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioner has submitted that the matter has been settled out

of Court. The learned counsel has prayed for two weeks' time to file application to withdraw the case.

List after two weeks.

(B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR)

Registrar

hj