

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8315-8316/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 06/01/2004 in WA No. 7846/2003
& WA No. 7847/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

B.V. RAMAIAH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M. BALAGANGADHARA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for injunction,c/delay in filing substitution appln.,substitution of L.Rs
of the deceased respondent,bringing on record the lrs. of deceased respondent and
office report)

Date: 23/03/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajesh Mahale,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.P. Singh,Adv.

Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar ,Adv

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde ,Adv

Mr. Rajesh Mahale ,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Nobody is present for the petitioner.

Petitioner has failed to confirm service upon unserved respondents, even after
sufficient time has been granted till date.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Chamber Judge for non-prosecution against

unserved respondents.

(S.G. Shah)

Registrar

*MG