

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA Nos. 2,3,4 & 5 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).8315-8316/2004

(From the judgement and order(s) in WA No. 7846/2003 dated 06-JAN-04 and WA No. 7847/2003 dated 06-JAN-04 an of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

B.V. RAMAIAH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M. BALAGANGADHARA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution of L.Rs of the deceased respondent and c/delay in filing substitution application and office report)

Date: 23/08/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajesh Mahale,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.P. Singh,Adv. (not present)

Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar ,Adv (not present)

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde ,Adv (not present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in filing substitution application is condoned.

Abatement is set-aside.

Application for substitution is allowed.

Amended cause title be filed within four weeks.

(Pardeep Kumar) (Neelam Arora)
Court Master Court Master